
Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)

Vanderbilt vs Clemson (2/7/2026 at Clemson, S.C.)

Vanderbilt(0-1) vs. Clemson(1-0)

Date: 2/7/2026

Attendance: 816

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Vanderbilt 1 1 2 1 5

Clemson 7 6 3 4 20

Vanderbilt Scoring:

GOALS: Hayden Miller 1; Brooke Baker 1; Nancy Halleron 2; Molly Krestinski 1;

ASSISTS: Hayden Miller 1; Shea Panzik 2;

Clemson Scoring:

GOALS: Emma Penczek 2; Alexa Spallina 2; Brooke Goldstein 5; Anna Brown 1; Bridget Babcock 1; Kayla MacLeod 2; Ella Pauley 1; Aubrie Eisfeld 3;

Mikaela Mooney 3;

ASSISTS: Emma Penczek 1; Alexa Spallina 5; Jasmine Stanton 1; Brooke Goldstein 2; Bridget Babcock 2; Kayla MacLeod 1; Natalie Shurtleff 2;

Mikaela Mooney 1;

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Vanderbilt 2 4 3 4 13

Clemson 16 8 3 6 33

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Vanderbilt 4 1 0 2 7

Clemson 1 1 1 2 5

GROUND BALLS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Vanderbilt 2 1 3 2 8

Clemson 3 3 1 3 10

DRAW CONTROLS/PRD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Vanderbilt 4 3 2 2 11

Clemson 5 3 4 3 15

TURNOVERS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Vanderbilt 4 4 2 4 14

Clemson 3 1 3 3 10

CLEARS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Vanderbilt 3-3 3-3 3-3 2-2 11-11

Clemson 4-4 5-5 2-2 6-6 17-17

Win - Gigi Adamson (1-0). Loss - Emme Martin (0-1).

Officials: Craig Eason; Michael Nelson; Lisa Clark; Andrew Gapinski



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)

Vanderbilt vs Clemson (2/7/2026 at Clemson, S.C.)

Vanderbilt (0-1)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB DC TO CT

10 Anna Taraboletti 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

12 Amiyah Turner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Bailey Lower 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

19 Avery Morton 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

21 Gabby Putman 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 1

25 Shea Panzik 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 4 0

28 Emma Davis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

3 Chloe Bethea-Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Emme Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

f 33 Brooke Baker 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1

35 Nancy Halleron 2 0 2 5 5 0 0 3 0

5 Alex Gladding 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 3

--Substitutes--

0 Zawadi Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

7 Grace Hasselbeck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Kate Haffenreffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Katherine Ernst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Cora Betten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Kiera Runske 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Hayden Miller 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

23 Gianna Frieri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Gracie Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

40 Caelan Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Molly Krestinski 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 5 3 8 13 10 8 11 14 6

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

30 Emme Martin (0-1) 45:00 16 L 0,4,1,0 5

40 Caelan Jones 15:00 4 - 0,0,0,0 2



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)

Vanderbilt vs Clemson (2/7/2026 at Clemson, S.C.)

Clemson (1-0)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB DC TO CT

0 Emma Penczek 2 1 3 4 3 3 5 1 5

1 Alexa Spallina 2 5 7 7 3 0 0 0 0

19 Bridget Babcock 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 1

20 Kayla MacLeod 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 2 0

21 Kira Balis 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

27 Natalie Shurtleff 0 2 2 0 0 0 3 1 0

28 Teagan Scott 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

3 Camryn Pfundstein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Gigi Adamson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Paris Masaracchia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

7 Brooke Goldstein 5 2 7 6 6 2 0 1 0

8 Maddie Wrenn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

--Substitutes--

2 Alex Scialdone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Jasmine Stanton 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Blair Byrne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Regan Byrne 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

11 Kasey Beach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Marleigh O'Day 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

13 Callie Roseberry 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

14 Caitlin McElwee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

15 Carly Wise 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Anna Brown 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

18 Susan Lowther 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

22 Tanner Scarola 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Natalie Kranick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Ella Pauley 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0

25 Jane Hilsabeck 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

26 Aubrie Eisfeld 3 0 3 3 3 0 1 0 0

29 Tessa DeLuca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

32 Kiera Schwartz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

34 Jordan DeBlasio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

36 Mikaela Mooney 3 1 4 4 4 1 0 3 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 20 15 35 33 27 10 15 10 12

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

33 Gigi Adamson (1-0) 45:00 4 W 0,1,1,1 3

29 Tessa DeLuca 15:00 1 - 0,0,0,0 2



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)

Vanderbilt vs Clemson (2/7/2026 at Clemson, S.C.)

Scoring Summary:

NO. PRD TIME TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSIST HOME-VIS

1 1 14:23 CLEMSON Mikaela Mooney (1) Alexa Spallina (1) 0-1

2 1 11:53 CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein (1) Unassisted 0-2

3 1 10:05 CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein (2) Unassisted 0-3

4 1 09:08 CLEMSON Kayla MacLeod (1) Natalie Shurtleff (1) 0-4

5 1 08:06 VANDERBI Hayden Miller (1) Shea Panzik (1) 1-4

6 1 02:18 CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein (3) Alexa Spallina (1) 1-5

7 1 01:41 CLEMSON Aubrie Eisfeld (1) Bridget Babcock (1) 1-6

8 1 00:46 CLEMSON Bridget Babcock (1) Unassisted 1-7

9 2 14:14 CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein (4) Mikaela Mooney (1) 1-8

10 2 13:32 CLEMSON Mikaela Mooney (2) Bridget Babcock (2) 1-9

11 2 11:49 CLEMSON Mikaela Mooney (3) Emma Penczek (1) 1-10

12 2 11:19 CLEMSON Alexa Spallina (1) Brooke Goldstein (1) 1-11

13 2 05:20 CLEMSON Emma Penczek (1) Alexa Spallina (3) 1-12

14 2 01:52 VANDERBI Nancy Halleron (1) Unassisted 2-12

15 2 00:10 CLEMSON Kayla MacLeod (2) Alexa Spallina (4) 2-13

16 3 10:52 CLEMSON Alexa Spallina (2) Kayla MacLeod (1) 2-14

17 3 08:59 CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein (5) Alexa Spallina (5) 2-15

18 3 05:12 VANDERBI Nancy Halleron (2) Unassisted 3-15

19 3 03:15 CLEMSON Aubrie Eisfeld (2) Brooke Goldstein (2) 3-16

20 3 01:49 VANDERBI Molly Krestinski (1) Shea Panzik (2) 4-16

21 4 11:34 CLEMSON Aubrie Eisfeld (3) Natalie Shurtleff (1) 4-17

22 4 08:34 CLEMSON Ella Pauley (1) Jasmine Stanton (1) 4-18

23 4 07:24 VANDERBI Brooke Baker (1) Hayden Miller (1) 5-18

24 4 05:36 CLEMSON Emma Penczek (2) Unassisted 5-19

25 4 02:34 CLEMSON Anna Brown (1) Unassisted 5-20

Card Summary:

PRD TIME TEAM PLAYER OFFENSE

1 09:30 VANDERBI Amiyah Turner YELLOW CARD

1 05:20 VANDERBI Hayden Miller YELLOW CARD

2 09:58 CLEMSON Jordan DeBlasio GREEN CARD

2 05:17 VANDERBI Anna Taraboletti GREEN CARD

3 14:47 VANDERBI Gabby Putman GREEN CARD

3 09:05 VANDERBI Chloe Bethea-Jones GREEN CARD

3 06:05 CLEMSON Camryn Pfundstein GREEN CARD
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Play by Play

Period: 1st | 2nd | 3rd | 4th

1ST

Time Play

15:00 Gigi Adamson at goalie for CLEMSON.

15:00 Nancy Halleron at goalie for VANDERBI.

15:00 Emme Martin at goalie for VANDERBI.

Draw control by CLEMSON Natalie Shurtleff.

14:23 GOAL by CLEMSON Mikaela Mooney (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Alexa Spallina, goal number 1 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 0 - Clemson 1

Draw control by CLEMSON Emma Penczek.

13:17 Shot by CLEMSON Emma Penczek, SAVE Emme Martin

13:02 Clear attempt by VANDERBI good.

Turnover by VANDERBI (caused by Bridget Babcock).

12:41 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

12:05 Shot by CLEMSON Alexa Spallina WIDE

11:53 GOAL by CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein, goal number 1 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 0 - Clemson 2

Draw control by VANDERBI Gabby Putman.

Turnover by VANDERBI Shea Panzik (caused by Paris Masaracchia).

10:53 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

10:15 Shot by CLEMSON Alexa Spallina WIDE

10:05 GOAL by CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein, goal number 2 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 0 - Clemson 3

Draw control by VANDERBI Gabby Putman.

Turnover by VANDERBI Gabby Putman (caused by Emma Penczek).

09:52 Shot by CLEMSON Alexa Spallina, SAVE Emme Martin

09:41 Ground ball pickup by CLEMSON Mikaela Mooney.

09:30 Yellow card (2:00) on VANDERBI Amiyah Turner.

09:08 GOAL by CLEMSON Kayla MacLeod (MAN-UP), Assist by Natalie Shurtleff, goal number 1 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 0 - Clemson 4

Draw control by CLEMSON Kira Balis.

Turnover by CLEMSON Emma Penczek.

08:54 Ground ball pickup by VANDERBI Brooke Baker.

08:49 Clear attempt by VANDERBI good.

08:06 GOAL by VANDERBI Hayden Miller (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Shea Panzik, goal number 1 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 1 - Clemson 4

Draw control by VANDERBI Bailey Lower.
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Turnover by VANDERBI Nancy Halleron (caused by Emma Penczek).

06:59 Ground ball pickup by CLEMSON Jane Hilsabeck.

06:50 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

Turnover by CLEMSON Kayla MacLeod (caused by Alex Gladding).

06:23 Ground ball pickup by VANDERBI Alex Gladding.

06:20 Clear attempt by VANDERBI good.

05:20 Yellow card (2:00) on VANDERBI Hayden Miller.

04:52 Shot by CLEMSON Alexa Spallina WIDE

04:36 Shot by CLEMSON Emma Penczek WIDE

04:21 Shot by CLEMSON Marleigh O'Day, SAVE Emme Martin

04:14 Ground ball pickup by CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein.

04:02 Shot by CLEMSON Alexa Spallina WIDE

03:52 Shot by CLEMSON Mikaela Mooney, SAVE Emme Martin

Turnover by CLEMSON Mikaela Mooney.

Foul on CLEMSON Natalie Shurtleff.

02:45 Free position attempt for VANDERBI.

02:41 Shot by VANDERBI Nancy Halleron, SAVE Gigi Adamson

02:32 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

02:18 GOAL by CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein, Assist by Alexa Spallina, goal number 3 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 1 - Clemson 5

Draw control by CLEMSON Bridget Babcock.

Turnover by VANDERBI Anna Taraboletti (caused by Bridget Babcock).

01:41 GOAL by CLEMSON Aubrie Eisfeld, Assist by Bridget Babcock, goal number 1 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 1 - Clemson 6

Draw control by CLEMSON Natalie Shurtleff.

00:46 GOAL by CLEMSON Bridget Babcock, goal number 1 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 1 - Clemson 7

Draw control by VANDERBI Bailey Lower.

2ND

Time Play

15:00

Turnover by VANDERBI Shea Panzik.

14:14 GOAL by CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein, Assist by Mikaela Mooney, goal number 4 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 1 - Clemson 8

Draw control by CLEMSON Kira Balis.

13:32 GOAL by CLEMSON Mikaela Mooney, Assist by Bridget Babcock, goal number 2 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 1 - Clemson 9

Draw control by VANDERBI Alex Gladding.

13:23 Clear attempt by VANDERBI good.

Turnover by VANDERBI Avery Morton (caused by Emma Penczek).

12:32 Ground ball pickup by CLEMSON Emma Penczek.

12:27 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.
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11:49 GOAL by CLEMSON Mikaela Mooney, Assist by Emma Penczek, goal number 3 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 1 - Clemson 10

Draw control by CLEMSON Natalie Shurtleff.

Foul on VANDERBI Kiera Runske.

11:19 GOAL by CLEMSON Alexa Spallina, Assist by Brooke Goldstein, goal number 1 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 1 - Clemson 11

Draw control by VANDERBI Brooke Baker.

09:58 Green card (1:00) on CLEMSON Jordan DeBlasio.

09:39 Shot by VANDERBI Anna Taraboletti WIDE

Foul on VANDERBI Nancy Halleron.

07:36 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

Turnover by VANDERBI Nancy Halleron (caused by Teagan Scott).

Turnover by CLEMSON Mikaela Mooney (caused by Brooke Baker).

07:03 Ground ball pickup by VANDERBI Brooke Baker.

06:59 Clear attempt by VANDERBI good.

Foul on CLEMSON Bridget Babcock.

06:19 Free position attempt for VANDERBI.

06:19 Shot by VANDERBI Brooke Baker WIDE {free position shot}

06:09 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

05:20 GOAL by CLEMSON Emma Penczek, Assist by Alexa Spallina, goal number 1 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 1 - Clemson 12

Draw control by CLEMSON Emma Penczek.

05:17 Green card (1:00) on VANDERBI Anna Taraboletti.

05:09 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

Foul on VANDERBI Alex Gladding.

04:19 Free position attempt for CLEMSON.

04:08 Shot by CLEMSON Marleigh O'Day HIGH

04:00 Ground ball pickup by CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein.

03:42 Shot by CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein, SAVE Emme Martin

03:28 Clear attempt by VANDERBI good.

02:38 Shot by VANDERBI Nancy Halleron, SAVE Gigi Adamson

01:52 GOAL by VANDERBI Nancy Halleron, goal number 1 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 2 - Clemson 12

Draw control by VANDERBI Bailey Lower.

Turnover by VANDERBI Shea Panzik (caused by Paris Masaracchia).

00:34 Ground ball pickup by CLEMSON Teagan Scott.

00:24 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

00:10 GOAL by CLEMSON Kayla MacLeod, Assist by Alexa Spallina, goal number 2 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 2 - Clemson 13

00:00 End-of-period.

3RD

Time Play
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15:00

Draw control by CLEMSON Emma Penczek.

14:47 Green card (1:00) on VANDERBI Gabby Putman.

Turnover by CLEMSON Natalie Shurtleff.

14:20 Ground ball pickup by VANDERBI Emma Davis.

14:15 Clear attempt by VANDERBI good.

Turnover by VANDERBI Nancy Halleron.

13:50 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

Turnover by CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein (caused by Gabby Putman).

12:51 Ground ball pickup by VANDERBI Gabby Putman.

12:46 Clear attempt by VANDERBI good.

11:22 Shot by VANDERBI Shea Panzik, SAVE Gigi Adamson

11:17 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

10:52 GOAL by CLEMSON Alexa Spallina, Assist by Kayla MacLeod, goal number 2 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 2 - Clemson 14

Draw control by CLEMSON Kira Balis.

09:05 Green card (1:00) on VANDERBI Chloe Bethea-Jones.

08:59 GOAL by CLEMSON Brooke Goldstein (MAN-UP), Assist by Alexa Spallina, goal number 5 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 2 - Clemson 15

Draw control by CLEMSON Kira Balis.

Turnover by CLEMSON Kayla MacLeod (caused by Alex Gladding).

07:18 Ground ball pickup by VANDERBI Alex Gladding.

07:14 Clear attempt by VANDERBI good.

06:05 Green card (1:00) on CLEMSON Camryn Pfundstein.

Foul on CLEMSON Teagan Scott.

05:17 Free position attempt for VANDERBI.

05:12 GOAL by VANDERBI Nancy Halleron (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 2 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 3 - Clemson 15

Draw control by CLEMSON Aubrie Eisfeld.

03:15 GOAL by CLEMSON Aubrie Eisfeld, Assist by Brooke Goldstein, goal number 2 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 3 - Clemson 16

Draw control by VANDERBI Gabby Putman.

01:49 GOAL by VANDERBI Molly Krestinski, Assist by Shea Panzik, goal number 1 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 4 - Clemson 16

Draw control by VANDERBI Molly Krestinski.

Turnover by VANDERBI Molly Krestinski (caused by Emma Penczek).

00:32 Ground ball pickup by CLEMSON Emma Penczek.

00:00 End-of-period.

4TH

Time Play

15:00

15:00 Caelan Jones at goalie for VANDERBI.
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15:00 Tessa DeLuca at goalie for CLEMSON.

14:53 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

Turnover by CLEMSON Mikaela Mooney (caused by Alex Gladding).

14:09 Ground ball pickup by VANDERBI Alex Gladding.

14:05 Shot by VANDERBI Shea Panzik, SAVE Tessa DeLuca

13:55 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

13:22 Shot by CLEMSON Ella Pauley, SAVE Caelan Jones

13:09 Clear attempt by VANDERBI good.

Turnover by VANDERBI Shea Panzik (caused by Tessa DeLuca).

12:08 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

11:34 GOAL by CLEMSON Aubrie Eisfeld, Assist by Natalie Shurtleff, goal number 3 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 4 - Clemson 17

Draw control by VANDERBI Gabby Putman.

Foul on VANDERBI Shea Panzik.

09:21 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

Foul on VANDERBI Emma Davis.

08:35 Shot by CLEMSON Regan Byrne, SAVE Caelan Jones

08:34 GOAL by CLEMSON Ella Pauley, Assist by Jasmine Stanton, goal number 1 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 4 - Clemson 18

08:24 Clear attempt by VANDERBI good.

Foul on CLEMSON Jordan DeBlasio.

07:59 Free position attempt for VANDERBI.

07:52 Shot by VANDERBI Avery Morton HIGH {free position shot}

07:24 GOAL by VANDERBI Brooke Baker, Assist by Hayden Miller, goal number 1 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 5 - Clemson 18

Draw control by CLEMSON Emma Penczek.

06:40 Timeout by VANDERBI.

Draw control by CLEMSON Emma Penczek.

Turnover by VANDERBI (caused by Jordan DeBlasio).

05:36 GOAL by CLEMSON Emma Penczek, goal number 2 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 5 - Clemson 19

Draw control by CLEMSON Susan Lowther.

Turnover by CLEMSON Caitlin McElwee (caused by Gracie Lucas).

03:42 Ground ball pickup by VANDERBI Gracie Lucas.

Turnover by VANDERBI Gracie Lucas (caused by Kiera Schwartz).

03:27 Ground ball pickup by CLEMSON Kiera Schwartz.

Turnover by CLEMSON Kiera Schwartz.

Turnover by VANDERBI Brooke Baker (caused by Emma Penczek).

02:55 Ground ball pickup by CLEMSON Emma Penczek.

02:50 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

Foul on VANDERBI Alex Gladding.

02:35 Free position attempt for CLEMSON.
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02:34 GOAL by CLEMSON Anna Brown (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number 1 for season.

Score: Vanderbilt 5 - Clemson 20

Draw control by VANDERBI Zawadi Brown.

00:53 Shot by VANDERBI Nancy Halleron, SAVE Tessa DeLuca

00:49 Ground ball pickup by CLEMSON Callie Roseberry.

00:38 Clear attempt by CLEMSON good.

00:00 End-of-period.

Score: Vanderbilt 5 - Clemson 20
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